

#### Request for Quotation

DNR80207

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

\*709030318 763-444-9267 ADVANCED TELEMETRY SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 398 470 1ST AVENUE N ISANTI MN 55040

DATE PRIN	ITED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE.	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/21/2007								
BID OPENING DATE		06/14/	2007	<del></del>		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	GPS CO	23	EA FOR B		725-90			
	PROVID BEARS, THE MOTHE ACINTEND PARTIC	E 23 G AS PE DEL/BR CEPTAB ED TO ULAR B ATES S	PS EN R THE AND/S LE LE REFLE RAND HOULD	GINE ATTA PECIF VEL O CT A OR VE	CHED SPECTIONS F QUALITY PREFERENCY NDOR. VE TATE AND	NAMED H ONLY A E OR FA NDORS W INCLUDE	EREIN ESTABLISH ND ARE NOT	
	INFORM REJECT TO WAI IN ACC VIRGIN CANCEL	ATION ION OF VE MIN ORDANC IA LEG	FOR A THE OR IR E WIT ISLAT : THE	NY AL BID. REGUL H SEC IVE R DIRE	TERNATES THE STAT ARITIES I TION 148- ULES AND CTOR OF P	MAY BE E RESER N BIDS 1-4(F) REGULAT	GROUNDS FOR VES THE RIGHT OR SPECIFICATIO OF THE WEST IONS. NG RESERVES THE	
	NOTICE SUPPLII TO THE BANKRUI FOR BAI	TO TH ED ARE SPECI PTCY: NKRUPT	E VEN OF A FICAT IN T CY PR	DOR I N INF IONS HE EV OTECT	F THE COMERIOR QUADERIOR THE BIENT THE VION, THIS	MODITIES LITY OR D AND CO ENDOR/CO CONTRAC	ELY UPON WRITTE S AND/OR SERVIC DO NOT CONFORM ONTRACT HEREIN. ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS AUTOMATI-	ES
	ORDER. THE TEI	RMS AN SUPERS	D CON EDE A	DITIO Ny an	NS CONTAI D ALL SUB	NED IN T	WITHOUT FURTHE THIS CONTRACT TERMS AND ACHED PRINTED	PURCHASING SLANDS
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS	
ITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

DNR80207

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM <u>304-558-8806</u>

**\*709030318** 763-444-9267 ADVANCED TELEMETRY SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 398 470 1ST AVENUE N ISANTI MN 55040

05/21/	26400000000000000000000	dt≡n	INIS OF SAL	l <del>a</del>	SHIP VIA	0.000000000	FOB		FREIGHI TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID O	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		-						<u>(00080000</u>	
	DOCUME	NTS SU	CH AS	PRIC	E LISTS, ORD	FR FO	RMS. SALES		
							NCLUDING ANY		
	ELECTR	ONIC M	EDIUM	SUCH	AS CD-ROM.				•
	REV. 0	6 / 1 1 / 2	001					i	
	KEV. U	4/11/2	001						
		İ				ĺ			
			VEND	OR PR	EFERENCE CER	TIFIC.	ATE		
	CERTIE	TCATIO	и дип	APPI	  ICATION* IS	1EBER	V MADE END		
					CE WITH WEST				
					Y TO CONSTRU				
						İ		İ	
			l l	S MAD	E FOR 2.5% PI	REFER	ENCE FOR THE		
	REASON	CHECK	FD:						
	( )	BIDDER	IS A	N IND	IVIDUAL RESI	DENT '	VENDOR AND		
	HAS RE	SIDED	CONTI	งบอบร	LY IN WEST V	[RGIN	IA FOR FOUR		
				TELY	PRECEDING TH	E DA TI	E OF THIS		•
	CERTIF	ICATIO	N; OR						
	· ( ) ]	BIDDER	IS A	PART	NERSHIP. ASSI	CTAT	ION OR CORPOR	Δ-	
					ND HAS MAINT				
							CONTINUOUSLY		
							ATELY PRECEDI		
							OF THE OWNERS	HIP	
					HELD BY ANOTH		NDIVIDUAL, RESIDENT VEN	200	
							RESIDENT VEN PRINCIPAL PLA		
							IA FOR FOUR (		
		· · ·	1	1	EDING THE DAT	I		.,	
	CERTIF	ICATIO	N; OR						
ļ	<i>(</i>	TDDEE	7.5 4	CORE	ODATION NOVE	C T DE	IT HENDAR		
į					DRATION NONRE OR SUBSIDIAF			ĺ	
	A MININ		- 1	- 1	ED STATE RES				
				-					
IGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A			ATE	
		<del> </del>			I LLCF IIV		, D.		
ITLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

DNR80207

PAGE

3

80207

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

VENDOR.

\*709030318 763-444-9267 ADVANCED TELEMETRY SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 398 470 1ST AVENUE N ISANTI MN 55040

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE		LE .	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS	
05/21/2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14	/2007		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
	BUSINE	SS WI 4) YE	THIN W ARS IM	EST V	QUARTERS OR PRIN IRGINIA CONTINUO TELY PRECEDING T	USLY FOR THE		
	B. AP REASON		1	S MAD	E FOR 2.5% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE		
	DURING 75% OF ARE RE THE ST PRECED	THE I THE I SIDEN ATE CI	LIFE O EMPLOY TS OF ONTINU	F THE EES W WEST OUSLY	DENT VENDOR WHO CONTRACT, ON AV ORKING ON THE PR VIRGINIA WHO HAV FOR THE TWO YEAF THIS BID;	ERAGE AT LEAST OJECT BEING BID E RESIDED IN		
	MINIMU NONRES WHICH OF BUS OF ONE DURING 75% OF SUBSID	M OF I IDENT MAINTA INESS HUNDI THE I IARY'S	DNE HUVENDO AINS I WITHI RED ST IFE O MPLOY S EMPL	NDRED R WIT TS HE N WES ATE R F THE EES O OYEES	ESIDENT VENDOR E STATE RESIDENTS H AN AFFILIATE O ADQUARTERS OR PR T VIRGINIA EMPLO ESIDENTS WHO CER CONTRACT, ON AV R BIDDERS' AFFIL ARE RESIDENTS O E STATE CONTINUO	OR IS A R SUBSIDIARY INCIPAL PLACE YING A MINIMUM TIFIES THAT, ERAGE AT LEAST IATE'S OR F WEST VIRGINIA		
	YEARS BIDDER DETERM FAILED PREFERI PURCHAS ORDER BIDDER AND TH	UNDER INES TO CO ENCE, SING ISSUEI IN AN	IATELY RSTAND THAT A DNTINU THE S TO: ( ); OR N AMOU CH PEN	PREC S IF BIDD E TO ECRET A) RE (B) A NT NO ALTY	EDING SUBMISSION THE SECRETARY OF ER RECEIVING PRE MEET THE REQUIRE ARY MAY ORDER TH SCIND THE CONTRA SSESS A PENALTY T TO EXCEED 5% OF MILL BE PAID TO	OF THIS BID.  TAX & REVENUE FERENCE HAS MENTS FOR SUCH E DIRECTOR OF CT OR PURCHASE AGAINST SUCH F THE BID AMOUNT THE CONTRACTING		
No. 10 TUDE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON			
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN		,,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



### Request for Quotation

DNR80207

PAGE

JNKOUZUI

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

VENDOR

\*709030318 763-444-9267 ADVANCED TELEMETRY SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 398 470 1ST AVENUE N ISANTI MN 55040

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/21/2007				****	
BID OPENING DATE:	06/14/2007	<u> </u>	BID C	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRA	CT OR PURC	ASE OF	RDER.		
DISCLO PURCHA TAX AN PURCHA BIDDER THAT S TAXES COMMIS UNDER CODE 6	SE ANY REASING DIVISION REVENUE TO SING APPROPRIEM FOR AN ESTONER TO FEMALTY OF 1-5-3), BII	ONABLION ANI ON ANI ON DISC RIATE HE REC TION I Y OTHE BE CONF	OR FALSE SWEARING EREBY CERTIFIES T	MATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CTOR OF FYING THAT TAXES, PROVIDED THE AMOUNTS OF EMED BY THE TAXES (WEST VIRGINIA)	
THAT I CONTAI TERM O	F A CONTRACTION OF THE CONTRACT	T IS I THIS C ACT, E	D ACCURATE IN ALL ISSUED TO BIDDER CERTIFICATE CHANG BIDDER WILL NOTIF WRITING IMMEDIAT	AND IF ANYTHING ES DURING THE Y THE	
		BIDDER	<b>?:</b>		-
		DATE:			-
		SIGNED	):		-
		TITLE:			_
IN EIT ARE EN	HER "A" OR TITLED TO R	"B", O ECEIVE ENCE F	I OF PREFERENCE COR BOTH "A" AND "  YOU MAY REQUE FOR BOTH "A" AND	B" WHICH YOU ST UP TO THE "B".	
SIGNATURE		SEE REVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	ITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

DNR80207

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

NOUZEA<

\*709030318 763-444-9267 ADVANCED TELEMETRY SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 398 470 1ST AVENUE N ISANTI MN 55040

05/21/2007		ERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHLIERN	FREIGHT TERMS	
7,77,77,74		06/14/2007				BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
							- Apparation		
*	(REV.	12/00)							
				NOT	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:				
			3		INISTRATION				
		URCHAS UILDIN		17151	UN				
	2	019 WA	SHING		TREET, EAST				
	С	HARLES	TON,	₩V 2	5305-0130	1		77 5 5 5 5	
								}	
			İ	•					
}  -	THE BI	D SHOU VELOPE	LD CO	NTAIN HE RT	THIS INFORM D MAY NOT BE	ATION	ON THE FACE	OF	
				51	B HAT NOT BE	CONS	DERED.		
	SEALED	BID							
]	BUYER:				BUTCH CHIT	TUM	44		
I	RFQ. NI	D.:	;		DNR80207				
To the state of th	BID OPI	ENING	DATE:		06/14/2007	***************************************			
1	BID OPI	ENING	TIME:		1:30 P.M.				
Ì								į	
<b>E</b>	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A F	AX N	UMBER IN CAS	E IT I	S NECESSARY	v de la constant de l	
	TO CON	TACT Y	JU REG	SARDI	NG YOUR BID:				
GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS. ITELEPI			DATE	
						IONE	1	DATE	
ΓLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABO	/F



#### Request for Quotation

\$ H -P

SHIP VIA

RFQ NUMBER DNR80207 PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

DATE PRINTED

\*709030318 763-444-9267 ADVANCED TELEMETRY SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 398 470 1ST AVENUE N ISANTI MN 55040

TERMS OF SALE

**DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES** PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

F.O.B.

05/21/									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	0P	ENING TIME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CONTAC <sup>-</sup>	T PERS	ON (P	100100000000000000000000000000000000000	PRINT	CLEARLY)	•		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RI	=Q DNR8	020	7 ***** TOTAL:	
				TO STORY OF ANALYSIS			in the state of th		
							The state of the s		
			Table Transfer	7 7 7 1000			· PRANSFYSKA		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	NDITK		
SIGNATURE TITLE		1	D.			TELEPHONE		DATE	
		FE			F 6 1 3 2 4 7 8			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	23	GPS engine radio transmitters with VHF radio included as listed below.		-
	_	Transmitters must include a Trimble GPS(or equal), VHF beacon, activity	y pulse	
		rate of 40-60/min, motion sensor (mortality) mode that drops to 20-30/min	ń,	
		ambient air temperature, remote drop off, software, connection cable for		
		preparing collar for deployment and for offloading data after recovery		
		as well as tools to attach the collar. Collars must be constructed		
		on a GPS engine with a minimum of 12 parallel channels and feature		
·		a masking angel of <10 degrees. Collars must record animal activity		
		levels and ambient temperatures coincident with animal locations.		
		Records associated with each location must also include x and y		
		coordinates, the time of location, the amount of time required to acquire		
		· ·		
		the location, the number of satellites used to compute the location,		
·		and measures of horizontal and positional dilution of precision.		
		Collars must be fixed to record one location every 19 hours for 9 months	1	
		(January - September) and one location per 3 hours during three months	·   .	
		(October - December). Collars must be guaranteed for >1 year.		
		In addition, the collar must have an average battery life exceeding 2 year	'S	
		(730 days). Collars that fail or malfunction must be repaired or		
		replaced by the vendor. Terms of the sale must include a minimum of		
		100 hours of engineering support to accommodate unanticipated		•
		considerations. Order must be completed no later than July 29, 2007.	1 .	
		Frequencies of VHF transmitters must be within .005 MHz of		
		Frequencies of VHF transmitters must be within .005 MHz of:		
		150.020 150.160		
		150.020 150.160 150.030 150.170		
		150.020 150.160		
		150.020 150.160 150.030 150.170		
		150.020 150.160 150.030 150.170 150.040 150.180		
		150.020 150.160 150.030 150.170 150.040 150.180 150.060 150.190		
		150.020 150.160 150.030 150.170 150.040 150.180 150.060 150.190 150.070 150.200		
		150.020 150.160 150.030 150.170 150.040 150.180 150.060 150.190 150.070 150.200 150.080 150.230		
		150.020 150.160 150.030 150.170 150.040 150.180 150.060 150.190 150.070 150.200 150.080 150.230 150.090 150.250		
		150.020 150.160 150.030 150.170 150.040 150.180 150.060 150.190 150.070 150.200 150.080 150.230 150.090 150.250 150.100 150.260		
		150.020 150.160 150.030 150.170 150.040 150.180 150.060 150.190 150.070 150.200 150.080 150.230 150.090 150.250 150.100 150.260 150.110 150.270		
		150.020		
		150.020		
		150.020		
		150.020		
		150.020		
		150.020		
		150.020		
		150.020		
		150.020		

### **QUOTATION**

Page 1 of 1

FROM: ADVANCED TELEMETRY SYSTEMS, INC.

470 FIRST AVENUE NORTH, BOX 398

**ISANTI, MN 55040** 

phone: (763)-444-9267 fax: (763)-444-9384

To: State of West Virginia

Dept of Admin

2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Quotes are valid for 90 days

Federal ID Number: 41-1399189

**QUOTE NUMBER: 50761** 

TERMS: Net 30 days

F.O.B.: Origin

DATE 6/13/2007

Will Ship: 45 day ARO

QUOTED BY: Tom Garin

763.444.769Z

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
23	G2000L GPS Transmitter  Model#: G2000L  Pulse Rate: 60 ppm  Pulse Width: 20 ms  Weight: 1200 gr  Warranty Life: Battery Capacity:	\$2,750.00	\$63,250.00
23	12925 Nut Driver, 5/16"	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	13452 Screwdriver, Phillips #1	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	14041 GPS G2000 Offload Cable	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	14450 ATS WinCollar software ver 1.21 Model G2000/2100	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	14451 G2000 GPS Collar Quick Guide version R09-04-A	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	15140 GPS Radius Adapter	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	SHIPCHA Shipping and Handling Charge	\$10.00	\$10.00
		TOTAL:	\$63,260.00

U.S. Dollars

Due to 7/27/2007 Ship: **Customer Info** Ship To **Bill To** State of West Virginia State of West Virginia State of West Virgina West Virginia DNR West Virginia DNR West Virginia DNR S 2019 Washington Street East 2019 Washington Street East PO Box 50130 PO Box 50130 Charleston WV 25305-Charleston 25305-0130 Shipping **UPS** ground Payment Pending 23 G2000L GPS Transmitter **Circuit Options:** Weight: 1200 gr 60 ppm Life (Warr): **Battery Cap:** Rate: Label: None Freqs To Build 150.020 150.030 150.040 150.060 150.070 150.080 150.090 150,100 150.110 150.130 150.140 150.150 150,160 150.170 150.180 150.190 150,200 150.230 150.250 150.260 150.270 150.280 150.290 Mean Circumference 22.00 inches (1.833 feet) Antenna Placement Internal Antenna Collar Material neoprene-out / butyl-in (1.75in, 3-ply) **GPS Parameters** Max Fix Duration: 120 sec **Primary GPS Schedule** Fix Rate: 19 hrs 0 mins **Auxiliary GPS** Days On: Fix Rate: 3 hrs 0 mins Hours: Time On: 0, Time Off: 0 Months On: Oct Nov Dec. VHF Tx Schedule Bypass Hours: 72 Days On: Hours: Time On: , Time Off: , Zone: Months On: 23 12925 Nut Driver, 5/16"

OrderNumber: 50761

13452 Screwdriver, Phillips #1

14041 GPS G2000 Offload Cable

23

23 14451 G2000 GPS Collar Quick Guide version R09-04-A First Previous Next Last

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	ATS 1	Thomas J. GARi	N		
Authorized Signature:			Date:	6/12/07	
Durchooing Affident /Portood	CONTEINS		,	7	